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We proudly conduct elections with accuracy, integrity and dignity 

 

County of Sacramento 
FINAL                      Sacramento County           WRITE-INS TO BE VERIFIED 
                           2004 General Election 
                           Tuesday, November 2, 2004 
Run Date:11/23/04 03:40 PM 
 
                                                       VOTES PERCENT 
 
           PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 926).  .  .  .  .       926  100.00 
           REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .   650,701 
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .   962,806 
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL TYPE 1  .  .  .  .   482,012 
           BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL TYPE 2  .  .  .  .   480,794 
 
           Ballots Cast – Total represents the total of voted ballot types 1 and 2  
           Ballots Cast – Type 1 represents voted ballot card “A” Candidate ballot card 
           Ballots Cast – Type 2 represents voted ballot card “B” Propositions/Measure 
ballot card 
 
 
          President and Vice President 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JOHN F. KERRY (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .   236,657   49.44 
           GEORGE W. BUSH (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .   235,539   49.21 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,882     .39 
           MICHAEL BADNARIK (LIB) .  .  .  .  .  .     1,483     .31 
           DAVID COBB (G-P) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,402     .29 
           MICHAEL ANTHONY PEROUTKA (A-I)  .  .  .       964     .20 
           LEONARD PELTIER (P-F)  .  .  .  .  .  .       720     .15 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   478,647 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       612 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,756 
 
          United States Senator 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           BARBARA BOXER (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .   252,016   54.13 
           BILL JONES (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   196,984   42.31 
           MARSHA FEINLAND (P-F)  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,995    1.50 
           JAMES P. "JIM" GRAY (LIB) .  .  .  .  .     5,869    1.26 
           DON J. GRUNDMANN (A-I) .  .  .  .  .  .     3,414     .73 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       263     .06 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   465,541 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       770 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,703 
 
          U.S. Representative, Dist 3 



          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 489 OF 489 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DAN LUNGREN (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   148,505   61.51 
           GABE CASTILLO (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .    85,211   35.29 
           DOUGLAS ARTHUR TUMA (LIB) .  .  .  .  .     7,520    3.11 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       208     .09 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   241,444 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       200 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,948 
 
          U.S. Representative, Dist 4 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 25 OF 25 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JOHN T. DOOLITTLE (REP).  .  .  .  .  .     9,116   68.10 
           DAVID I. WINTERS (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .     4,259   31.81 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12     .09 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,387 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       930 
 
          U.S. Representative, Dist 5 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 405 OF 405 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ROBERT T. MATSUI (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .   138,004   71.27 
           MIKE DUGAS (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    45,120   23.30 
           PAT DRISCOLL (G-P)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,593    3.40 
           JOHN C. REIGER (P-F).  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,670    1.90 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       251     .13 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   193,638 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       342 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,837 
 
          U.S. Representative, Dist 10 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ELLEN O. TAUSCHER (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .       637   54.12 
           JEFF KETELSON (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .       540   45.88 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,177 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       104 
 
          State Senator, District 1 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 318 OF 318 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DAVE COX (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   104,638   63.55 
           KRISTINE LANG MCDONALD (DEM) .  .  .  .    55,651   33.80 
           ROBERTO LEIBMAN (LIB)  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,289    2.60 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        79     .05 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   164,657 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        76 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,399 
 
          State Senator, District 5 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MICHAEL J. MACHADO (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .     8,733   50.24 
           GARY A. PODESTO (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,621   49.60 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        28     .16 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,382 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6 



             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,165 
 
          Member of the State Assembly Assembly District 4 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 55 OF 55 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           TIM LESLIE (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,236   61.25 
           TODD W. SCHWENK (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,234   38.61 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        39     .15 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    26,509 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        22 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,753 
 
          Member of the State Assembly Assembly District 5 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 336 OF 336 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ROGER NIELLO (REP)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    96,737   59.22 
           SANDRA A. CAREY (DEM)  .  .  .  .  .  .    60,257   36.89 
           MELISSA MANFRE (LIB).  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,188    3.79 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       168     .10 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   163,350 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        91 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,013 
 
          Member of the State Assembly Assembly District 9 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 243 OF 243 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DAVE JONES (DEM) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    77,880   66.63 
           GASPAR GARCIA (REP) .  .  .  .  .  .  .    32,734   28.00 
           GALE MORGAN (LIB).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,098    5.22 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       178     .15 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   116,890 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       153 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,973 
 
          Member of the State Assembly Assembly District 10 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 201 OF 201 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ALAN NAKANISHI (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .    62,379   72.69 
           CULLENE LANG (LIB)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,970   26.77 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       470     .55 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    85,819 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        50 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    19,475 
 
          Member of the State Assembly Assembly District 15 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 91 OF 91 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           GUY S. HOUSTON (REP).  .  .  .  .  .  .    20,930   60.45 
           ELAINE D. SHAW (DEM).  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,644   39.41 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        50     .14 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    34,624 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,285 
 
          Los Rios Community College 
          Governing Board Member, Area 7 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 151 OF 151 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           KATHERINE (KAY) ALBIANI.  .  .  .  .  .    38,505   59.69 
           JOHN D. TAYLOR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    25,874   40.11 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       124     .19 



                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    64,503 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        49 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,677 
 
          Sierra Joint Community College District 
          Governing Board Member, Area 3 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 28 OF 28 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ROBERT J. TOMASINI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,293   50.07 
           SCOTT TIM LESLIE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,259   49.75 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        19     .18 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,571 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,455 
 
          Sierra Joint Community College District 
          Governing Board Member, Area 7 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 28 OF 28 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DAVID W. PARKER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,820   58.38 
           AARON KLEIN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,132   41.45 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        17     .17 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,969 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,063 
 
          Center Unified School District Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           TERI FERGUSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,921   49.15 
           RAYMOND F. BENDER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,076   30.72 
           EDUARDO R. ECHEVERRIA  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,979   19.77 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36     .36 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,012 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,070 
 
          Elk Grove Unified School District 
          Governing Board Member, Area 6 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 174 OF 174 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           PAMELA A. IREY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    40,630   56.74 
           FUSAKO YOKOTOBI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    30,845   43.08 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       131     .18 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    71,606 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        56 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,689 
 
          Folsom Cordova Unified School District 
          Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 77 OF 77 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MARY MC CORMICK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,232   38.99 
           TERESA ANN STANLEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,345   31.85 
           ROGER L. BENTON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,769   28.96 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       108     .20 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    54,454 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        42 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    32,202 
 
          River Delta Unified School District 



          Governing Board Member, Area 1 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MARILYN RILEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       865   52.87 
           SUSAN WHITESELL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       639   39.06 
           ILIANA CHOATE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       128    7.82 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .24 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,636 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       408 
 
          Sacramento City Unified School District 
          Governing Board Member - Full Term 
          (Vote for )  4 
              (WITH 202 OF 202 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MANUEL "MANNY" HERNANDEZ  .  .  .  .  .    46,363   16.21 
           KAREN YOUNG.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    38,917   13.60 
           RICK JENNINGS II .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    35,991   12.58 
           MIGUEL E. NAVARRETTE.  .  .  .  .  .  .    33,238   11.62 
           ELLYNE BELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    32,390   11.32 
           JAY SCHENIRER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    31,952   11.17 
           REGGIE FAIR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    31,170   10.90 
           JOHN ROBERTS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    24,432    8.54 
           KEN ADAMS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,027    3.85 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       609     .21 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   286,089 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,000 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   180,223 
 
          Sacramento City Unified School District 
          Governing Board Member - Short Term 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 202 OF 202 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JERRY P. HOUSEMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    40,508   50.47 
           PAT FONG KUSHIDA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    39,599   49.34 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       157     .20 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    80,264 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       141 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    36,423 
 
          San Juan Unified School District Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  3 
              (WITH 261 OF 261 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           LUCINDA E. LUTTGEN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    58,682   21.32 
           RICHARD LAUNEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    42,934   15.60 
           LARRY MILES.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    42,411   15.41 
           LARRY MASUOKA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    41,120   14.94 
           MICHAEL JULIEN MORMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .    29,361   10.67 
           KEN PAYNE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    25,285    9.19 
           LINDA G. CORTEZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,206    5.52 
           STEPHEN R. HANSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,131    5.50 
           DAVID HENRY STRADER .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,819    1.75 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       320     .12 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   275,269 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       467 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   160,836 
 
          Natomas Unified School District Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  3 
              (WITH 26 OF 26 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           SUSAN M. HEREDIA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,952   23.39 



           JENNIFER BAKER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,012   20.62 
           RON DWYER-VOSS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,079   17.88 
           GEORGE D. GAROFALO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,942   11.59 
           AIMEE M. WELLS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,004    8.84 
           LOU LOPEZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,800    8.24 
           CHUCK CUNNINGHAM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,358    6.94 
           FERNANDO MANUEL CORIANO.  .  .  .  .  .       781    2.30 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        72     .21 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    34,000 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        87 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,237 
 
          Galt Joint Union High School District 
          Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 27 OF 27 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           SUE ROBERTS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,479   38.32 
           NORMAN PEARSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,523   24.64 
           TOM SANTILLAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,769   19.37 
           KATHLEEN S. AMOS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,511   17.56 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        16     .11 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,298 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,738 
 
          Grant Joint Union High School District 
          Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 118 OF 118 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           FREDERICK GAYLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,821   28.14 
           PATRICK KEMP  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,343   27.23 
           MARK S. ROOME .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,372   23.49 
           JASON L. SAMPLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,968   20.82 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       173     .33 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    52,677 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        65 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    34,746 
 
          Roseville Joint Union High School Dist 
          Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  3 
              (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           R. JAN PINNEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,670   16.85 
           GARRY GENZLINGER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,541   15.55 
           PAIGE K. STAUSS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,413   14.25 
           JACK DURAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,376   13.88 
           TIM HERMAN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,020   10.29 
           KAREN ENGLAND .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       984    9.93 
           GARY A. KIDDER JR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       847    8.54 
           LOUISE "SANDY" SANTIAGO.  .  .  .  .  .       541    5.46 
           MATTHEW G SEE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       502    5.06 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        19     .19 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,913 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        18 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,554 
 
          Del Paso Heights School District Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DORIS HAMILTON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,272   39.59 
           NETTIE B. SCOGGINS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       775   24.12 



           MICHAEL P. MC ZEEK SR. .  .  .  .  .  .       712   22.16 
           ELIZABETH SINGLETON .  .  .  .  .  .  .       439   13.66 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15     .47 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,213 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,557 
 
          Dry Creek Joint School District Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           BARRY STILLMAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,380   38.23 
           RYAN S. DARKE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,336   37.52 
           CHRISTINE BISH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,492   23.96 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        18     .29 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,226 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,762 
 
          Galt Joint Union Elementary School Dist 
          Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           SUSAN RICHARDSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,698   44.79 
           ERVIN J. HATZENBUHLER  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,439   32.79 
           CHERYL CROMBIE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,334   22.25 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        17     .16 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,488 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         2 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,524 
 
          North Sacramento School Disitrct 
          Governing Board Member - Full Term 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 28 OF 28 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           LINDA M. FOWLER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,402   32.09 
           MAXINE SULLIVAN-PEPPER .  .  .  .  .  .     2,908   27.43 
           ROGER WESTRUP .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,388   22.53 
           PATRICK CODY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,868   17.62 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        35     .33 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,601 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        24 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,991 
 
          North Sacramento School District 
          Governing Board Member - Short Term 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 28 OF 28 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           VERN L. COLEMAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,588   54.64 
           ANNE R. PETTIT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,960   45.07 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        19     .29 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,567 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,730 
 
          Rio Linda Union School District Governing Board Member 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 63 OF 63 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           BOB BASTIAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,858   42.66 
           WESS LARSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,383   41.09 
           DAVE TOLAND.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,802   15.93 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        95     .32 



                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    30,138 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,514 
 
          4th Supervisorial District 
          Member, Board of Supervisors, District 4 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 185 OF 185 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ROBERTA MACGLASHAN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    42,481   50.25 
           BOB WALTERS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    41,961   49.64 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        95     .11 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    84,537 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        67 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    27,612 
 
          City of Folsom Member, City Council 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 38 OF 38 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ERIC S. KING  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,504   20.29 
           JEFFREY STARSKY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,181   19.52 
           DOUGLAS UDELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,671   13.53 
           ROBERT A. GIACOMETTI.  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,305   12.66 
           MICHAEL GORDON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,168   12.33 
           ALBERTO MANFREDI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,419   10.54 
           JIM KARNIS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,029    9.61 
           RONALD FAY CARTER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       606    1.45 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        28     .07 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    41,911 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       110 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,011 
 
          City of Galt Member, City Council 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           TIM RABOY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,892   29.07 
           BARBARA PAYNE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,748   27.62 
           MARYLOU POWERS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,378   23.90 
           KELLY KEAGY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,908   19.18 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        22     .22 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,948 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,164 
 
          City of Galt City Clerk 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           LIZ AGUIRE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,797   99.36 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        31     .64 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,828 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,729 
 
          City of Galt Treasurer 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           SHAUN L. FARRELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,569   99.07 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        43     .93 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,612 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         1 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,947 
 



          City of Isleton Member, City Council 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           RAUL A. SALAICES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       179   30.97 
           CHRISTOPHER T. STOKES  .  .  .  .  .  .       171   29.58 
           BARBARA MARKING  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       110   19.03 
           RON HENNESSEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       107   18.51 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        11    1.90 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       578 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       148 
 
          City of Isleton Treasurer 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           PAMELA BULAHAN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       249   98.81 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3    1.19 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       252 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       111 
 
          City of Citrus Heights Member, City Council 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 52 OF 52 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JEFF SLOWEY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,299   18.84 
           JAYNA KARPINSKI-COSTA  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,245   18.72 
           WILLIAM "BILL" SEIFFERT.  .  .  .  .  .     8,095   18.38 
           STEVE "SPARKY" MILLER  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,189   11.78 
           JAMES AIELLO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,769    8.56 
           HARRY PELLICCIONE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,353    7.61 
           ERIC ULIS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,557    5.81 
           THOMAS L. LAWSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,230    5.06 
           DAMIAN SIVAK  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,682    3.82 
           ANTHONY DE CILLIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       582    1.32 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        45     .10 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    44,046 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       612 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,834 
 
          City of Rancho Cordova Member, City Council 
          (Vote for )  3 
              (WITH 34 OF 34 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           KEN COOLEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,288   36.53 
           ROBERT J. MC GARVEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,159   32.88 
           DAVID SANDER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,278   30.02 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       176     .57 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    30,901 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,703 
 
          City of Elk Grove Member, City Council, District 1 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           JIM COOPER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,160   53.36 
           FEDOLIA "SPARKY" HARRIS.  .  .  .  .  .     6,284   15.85 
           TOM POOLER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,753   14.51 
           LAWANNA MONTGOMERY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,007   10.10 
           JERRI KEYS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,399    6.05 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        55     .14 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    39,658 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        49 



             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,983 
 
          City of Elk Grove Member, City Council, District 3 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MICHAEL P. LEARY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,201   40.45 
           MARY ADDI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,018   34.64 
           MARCO A. RODRIGUEZ  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,265   19.33 
           BRAULIO H. TORRES.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,052    5.46 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        41     .11 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    37,577 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        25 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,088 
 
          City of Elk Grove Member, City Council, District 5 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 68 OF 68 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           SOPHIA GONZALES SCHERMAN  .  .  .  .  .    12,769   33.76 
           CAROL MCELHENEY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,279   27.18 
           BUDDY FRIEND  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,292   13.99 
           GYAN KALWANI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,856   12.84 
           DEBRA KRISTOFF.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,637    6.97 
           PHILLIP D. STARK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,942    5.13 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        50     .13 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    37,825 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        79 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,786 
 
          Sacramento Municipal Utility District 
          Director, Ward 1 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 129 OF 129 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           LINDA DAVIS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    32,053   59.89 
           ROGER CANFIELD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,371   39.93 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        95     .18 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    53,519 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        22 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,101 
 
          Sacramento Municipal Utility District 
          Director, Ward 2 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 161 OF 161 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           SUSAN PATTERSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    42,162   73.20 
           RON GRAVITT.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,365   26.68 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        70     .12 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    57,597 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        99 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,423 
 
          Sacramento Municipal Utility District 
          Director, Ward 5 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 141 OF 141 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           PETER R. KEAT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,709   56.78 
           PHIL NAILS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,142   42.86 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       141     .35 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    39,992 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        38 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    18,124 
 



          Elk Grove Community Services District Director 
          (Vote for )  3 
              (WITH 84 OF 84 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DOUGLAS MC ELROY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,359   21.75 
           GIL A. ALBIANI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,325   20.46 
           GERALD H. DERR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,799   14.78 
           PATRICIA A. BEAL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,680   14.64 
           JAMES LUTTRELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,500   14.41 
           MARNIE CASE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,931    4.93 
           CLIFFORD B. LOVELAND.  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,799    4.76 
           KEVIN NOWICKI .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,290    4.12 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       124     .16 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    79,807 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        60 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    61,709 
 
          Ranch Murieta Community Services District Director 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           WILLIAM (BILL) WHITE.  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,809   37.08 
           WAYNE W. KUNTZ.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,730   35.47 
           ROBERTA (BOBBI) BELTON .  .  .  .  .  .     1,307   26.79 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        32     .66 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,878 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,106 
 
          San Juan Water District Director - Full Term 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 97 OF 97 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           KENNETH H. MILLER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    29,465   43.72 
           PAMELA E. TOBIN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,200   31.46 
           JOSEPH ALESSANDRI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,610   24.65 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       116     .17 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    67,391 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    55,055 
 
          Florin Resource Conservation District Director 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 163 OF 163 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           SANDI RUSSELL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    29,398   37.42 
           HARRY RIEBE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    25,860   32.92 
           TOM NELSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    23,109   29.42 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       189     .24 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    78,556 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        53 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    83,695 
 
          Galt Fire Protection District Director 
          (Vote for )  3 
              (WITH 17 OF 17 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DAVE RIGGS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,458   31.37 
           RICHARD A. HAAS JR. .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,860   27.16 
           BARRY FLORES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,716   26.15 
           EDWIN R. BUTLER  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,149   15.12 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        30     .21 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,213 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,529 
 



          River Delta Fire Protection District Director 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           ROLAND J. PAOLINELLI.  .  .  .  .  .  .       240   39.67 
           BARBARA L. DOCKERY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       140   23.14 
           RONALD BARBIERI  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       138   22.81 
           NICHOLAS C. MC DOWELL  .  .  .  .  .  .        83   13.72 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         4     .66 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       605 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       301 
 
          Sacramento Metropolitan Fire District 
          Director, Division 2 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 42 OF 42 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           GRANT B. GOOLD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    12,580   67.79 
           JOE GIBSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,940   32.01 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36     .19 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    18,556 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        15 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,644 
 
          Sacramento Metropolitan Fire District 
          Director, Division 4 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 45 OF 45 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           GREGORY A. GRANADOS .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,641   68.42 
           GREGORY H. HOEGER.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,862   31.26 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        50     .32 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    15,553 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,405 
 
          Sacramento Metropolitan Fire District 
          Director, Division 5 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 58 OF 58 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           THOMAS J. LAWSON .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,914   37.11 
           JOE ANDERSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,923   32.99 
           JAMES R. VANDERVEEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,145   29.75 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36     .15 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    24,018 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        90 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,314 
 
          Sacramento Metropolitan Fire District 
          Director, Division 6 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 53 OF 53 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MIKE DUVENECK .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,259   50.31 
           RICH ALLEN .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,446   41.42 
           DAVID HENRY STRADER .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,625    7.97 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        62     .30 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    20,392 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        20 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,299 
 
          Sacramento Metropolitan Fire District 
          Director, Division 8 
          (Vote for )  1 



              (WITH 62 OF 62 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           GAY JONES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,442   70.16 
           KARL BIK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,114   29.70 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        29     .14 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    20,585 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,156 
 
          Sacramento Metroplitan Fire District 
          Director, Division 7 - Short Term 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 43 OF 43 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MATT KELLY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,778   59.00 
           PETER TATEISHI.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     9,526   40.79 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        49     .21 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    23,353 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        10 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,371 
 
          Wilton Fire Protection District Director 
          (Vote for )  3 
              (WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MIKE ARCHAMBAULT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,807   26.70 
           OBE BROWN  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,570   23.20 
           MARY DARBY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,331   19.67 
           BRIAN D. MYERS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,233   18.22 
           TOM DUMAS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       810   11.97 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        16     .24 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,767 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         6 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,229 
 
          American River Flood Control District Trustee 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 120 OF 120 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           VIRGINIA MOOSE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    25,643   33.95 
           DEREK MINNEMA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    21,497   28.46 
           BRIAN F. HOLLOWAY.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    19,904   26.35 
           JEROME H. SPRAGUE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,310   11.00 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       169     .22 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    75,523 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       128 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    61,553 
 
          Fair Oaks Water District Director, Division 4 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 35 OF 35 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           RANDY MARX .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,993   63.04 
           ROY R. HAFAR  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,250   36.80 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        23     .16 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,266 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         8 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,840 
 
          Fair Oaks Water District 
          Director, Division 2 - Short Term 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 35 OF 35 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DANIEL J. GILLIAM.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,453   38.99 
           JACKIE GUNBY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,669   33.39 
           MICHAEL MC RAE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,837   27.44 



           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        26     .19 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    13,985 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        80 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,049 
 
          Cordova Recreation and Park District Director 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 72 OF 72 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           GUY W. ANDERSON  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,064   38.37 
           MIKE GLASSCOCK.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,732   25.63 
           CONRADE C. MAYER .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,019   23.93 
           LEROY T. FOUSE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,952   11.83 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        98     .23 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    41,865 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        36 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    34,009 
 
          North Highlands Recreation and Park District Director 
          (Vote for )  3 
              (WITH 28 OF 28 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DIANE M. RICHARDS.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,273   23.11 
           DONALD D. MC FARLANE.  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,965   21.44 
           ROBERT LITTLE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,896   21.07 
           JOANNA MC VAY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,854   20.84 
           PATRICK WILLIAMS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,445   13.22 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        60     .32 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    18,493 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         9 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,835 
 
          Orangevale Recreation and Park District 
          Director - Full Term 
          (Vote for )  3 
              (WITH 24 OF 24 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           MIKE STICKNEY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,851   29.71 
           DEENA LYN MONTEIRO  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,846   29.69 
           MARY VILLA .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,705   25.37 
           STEVE CALDWELL.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,956   14.97 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        68     .26 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    26,426 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        12 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    19,462 
 
          Rio Linda-Elverta Recreation and Park Dist Director 
          (Vote for )  2 
              (WITH 24 OF 24 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           BOB MC KENZIE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,159   48.37 
           JEFF BAIR  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,256   26.24 
           ARMAND NADEAU .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,157   25.08 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        27     .31 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,599 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,553 
 
          Rio Linda-Elverta Community Water Dist Director 
          (Vote for )  3 
              (WITH 15 OF 15 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DARRELL R. NELSON.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,151   29.77 
           HAL MORRIS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,512   23.73 
           JAMES (JIM) STRUTTON.  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,735   16.39 
           ROBERT W. BLANCHARD .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,605   15.16 



           MEL GRIFFIN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,550   14.64 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        32     .30 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    10,585 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,761 
 
          Sacramento Suburban Water District Director, Division 1 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 20 OF 20 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           DAVID J. GITHENS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,374   43.23 
           FREDERICK GAYLE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,384   30.54 
           JOHN C. BOWMAR.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,023   25.92 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        24     .31 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     7,805 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        34 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,257 
 
          Sacramento Suburban Water District Director, Division 2 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 33 OF 33 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           NEIL W. SCHILD.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,163   75.04 
           LARRY WHITE.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,645   20.03 
           RICHARD SURRATT  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       383    4.66 
           WRITE-IN.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        22     .27 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,213 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        22 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,922 
 
          Proposition 1A 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   357,793   81.47 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    81,395   18.53 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   439,188 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        90 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    41,516 
 
          Proposition 59 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   362,398   82.52 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    76,774   17.48 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   439,172 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        64 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    41,558 
 
          Proposition 60 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   259,609   61.38 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   163,335   38.62 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   422,944 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       148 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    57,702 
 
          Proposition 60A 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   311,906   73.50 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   112,451   26.50 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   424,357 



              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        68 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    56,369 
 
          Proposition 61 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   225,662   51.16 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   215,405   48.84 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   441,067 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        75 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    39,652 
 
          Proposition 62 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   237,172   54.48 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   198,139   45.52 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   435,311 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       101 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    45,392 
 
          Proposition 63 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   225,021   50.13 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   223,862   49.87 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   448,883 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       142 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    31,769 
 
          Proposition 64 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   258,722   59.07 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   179,239   40.93 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   437,961 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       128 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    42,705 
 
          Proposition 65 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   265,111   64.66 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   144,874   35.34 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   409,985 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        92 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    70,717 
 
          Proposition 66 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   260,778   56.40 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   201,609   43.60 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   462,387 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       190 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    18,216 
 
          Proposition 67 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   353,082   78.88 



           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    94,555   21.12 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   447,637 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       150 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    33,007 
 
          Proposition 68 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   385,742   84.73 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    69,511   15.27 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   455,253 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       249 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    25,292 
 
          Proposition 69 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   299,529   66.25 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   152,569   33.75 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   452,098 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       205 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    28,491 
 
          Proposition 70 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   358,251   78.98 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    95,365   21.02 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   453,616 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       175 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    27,003 
 
          Proposition 71 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   241,946   52.85 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   215,873   47.15 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   457,819 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       115 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    22,860 
 
          Proposition 72 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   249,562   55.22 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   202,343   44.78 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   451,905 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       144 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    28,743 
 
          County of Sacramento Measure A 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   331,255   75.29 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   108,742   24.71 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   439,997 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        69 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    40,728 
 
          County of Sacramento Measure K 
          (Vote for )  1 



              (WITH 926 OF 926 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   231,926   55.85 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   183,368   44.15 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   415,294 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        81 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    65,419 
 
          Roseville Joint Union High School District Measure J 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 9 OF 9 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     5,033   82.40 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,075   17.60 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,108 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       366 
 
          City of Rancho Cordova Measure R 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 34 OF 34 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    11,177   76.00 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,530   24.00 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    14,707 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     3,102 
 
          City of Galt Measure S 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4,764   79.24 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,248   20.76 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     6,012 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       553 
 
          River Delta Unified School District Measure U 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       727   72.70 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       273   27.30 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     1,000 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        63 
 
          River Delta Unified School District Measure V 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       722   78.39 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       199   21.61 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .       921 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         0 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        55 
 
          City of Folsom Measure W 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 38 OF 38 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    17,076   67.78 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     8,118   32.22 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    25,194 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         3 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     2,232 
 



          City of Sacramento Measure X 
          (Vote for )  1 
              (WITH 260 OF 260 PRECINCTS COUNTED) 
           Yes/Si  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    91,416   72.19 
           No.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    35,213   27.81 
                   Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   126,629 
              Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        19 
             Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    16,063 
 

 


